




724th Revised Page 2 Cancels 723rd Revised Page 2                             
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TITLE 1

2 §724
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2-B §234

2-C 105
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2-E 20
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5 117

5-A 114

5-B §7

5-C 6
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6-B 6

7 116
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9 1

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                             EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)



234th Revised Page 2-B cancels 233rd Revised Page 2-B             

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

23-B 2 30-H 0 31-R 0 40-A 1

23-B-1 2 30-H-1 0 31-S 1 40-A-1 1

23-C-1 0 30-H-2 0 31-S-1 1 40-A-2 0

23-C-2 0 30-K 1 31-S-2 1 40-A-3 1

23-D 5 30-K-1 1 32 3 42-A 0

23-D-1 1 30-K-2 0 32-A 1 42-A-1 0

23-D-2 0 30-N 1 32-A-1 2 42-B 5

23-D-3 0 30-N-1 1 32-A-2 2 42-B-1 0

23-F 1 30-N-2 1 32-A-3 0 42-D 8

23-J 0 31-A 1 33-F 1 42-D-1 0

23-J-1 0 31-A-1 0 33-F-1 0 42-E 0

23-J-2 0 31-C 6 33-F-2 0 42-F 0

26-E 5 31-C-1 3 34-A 1 42-G 0

26-E-1 1 31-C-2 2 34-A-1 0 43 4

26-G 1 31-C-3 0 36 7 43-A 11

26-H 2 31-C-10 0 36-A 7 44-A 0

26-H-1 0 31-C-11 0 36-A-1 3 44-A-2 0

26-I 2 31-D §0 37 3 45-B 1

27-A 1 31-D-1 §0 37-A 3 45-B-1 2

27-C 0 31-D-2 §0 37-A-1 1 45-B-2 7

27-C-1 0 31-D-3 §0 37-B 5 45-B-3 7

27-C-2 0 31-D-4 §0 37-B-1 1 45-B-4 6

28 6 31-F 4 37-B-2 0 45-B-5 1

28-A 4 31-F-1 0 37-E 3 45-B-6 2

28-A-1 0 31-G 1 37-E-1 1 45-B-7 2

30-D 13 31-G-1 1 37-E-2 1

30-D-1 3 31-I 1 37-E-3 0

30-D-2 0 31-J 1 37-E-4 0

30-D-3 0 31-L 0

31-M 1

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                    EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the supplements to

the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



7th Revised Page 5-B Cancels 6th Revised Page 5-B FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

PAGE(S)

CADDEN BROS. MOVING & STORAGE, INC.  27-C, 27-C-1, 27-C-2

CANTERBURY INTERNATIONAL, INCORPORATED, t/d/b/a Two Men And A Truck 27-A

CD LOSCO LLC t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving 26-E, 26-E-1

CENTRAL VAN & STORAGE OF CHARLESTON, INC., 30-D, 30-D-1,  

 t/d/b/a Central Van & Storage Company, Inc.  30-D-2, 30-D-3

CHHJ PA PITTSBURGH, LLC, t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk & Moving 30-H. 30-H-1, 30-H-2

CLEMMER MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 31-A, 31-A-1

CORRIGAN - PENNSYLVANIA LLC , t/a Corrigan Moving Systems 30-K, 30-K-1, 30-K-2

BOB CROUSE DELIVERY SERVICE, LLC 31-F, 31-F-1

CULLEN MOVING & STORAGE, LLC 30-N, 30-N-1, 30-N-2

DAVCON PACKING SERVICES, LTD., t/d/b/a Davcon Relocation Services 31-C, 31-C-1, 31-C-2, 31-C-3

DEBO MOVING AND STORAGE, INC. 31-C-10, 31-C-11

▲ DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC 31-D, 31-D-1, 31-D-2, 31-D-3, 31-D-4

DELICATO TRANSPORT, LLC 31-G, 31-G-1

DIMON AND SONS TRANSPORTATION INCORPORATED 31-I. 31-J

DINGES MOVING & STORAGE CO., INC. 31-L

ELITE MOVING COMPANY 31-M

ERIC WRIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC. t/d/b/a Eric's Moving 31-R

EXCEPTIONAL MOVERS, LLC 31-S, 31-S-1, 31-S-2

EXCLUSIVE SERVICES, INC., t/a Don Farr t/a Don Farr Moving & Storage 32, 32-A, 32-A-1, 32-A-2, 32-A-3

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

CARRIER 

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                           EFFECTIVE: July 25, 2025 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.



DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC Windsor PA

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall apply for 

shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles or less.

Subject to Notes 1 to 5 and AA below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVEL

CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2 and 3.  

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES STANDARD RATES SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR) SUNDAYS,

EQUIPMENT AND MEN ANY DAY MONDAY - FRIDAY AND WEEKDAYS HOLIDAYS OR

(Flat Charges in Dollars) (8:00AM to 6:00PM) (6:01PM to 7:59AM) HOLIDAY WEEKENDS

(ANY HOUR)

Vehicle, each 45.00 45.00 60.00

Driver, each 50.00 55.00 70.00

Supervisors, each 50.00 55.00 70.00

Additional Mover, each 45.00 50.00 60.00

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM TRANSPORTATION CHARGES:  Monday - Saturday (any hour):  Three (3) hours at rates named in Column 1 and

Columns 2 or 3.  Sundays, Holidays or Holiday Weekends:  Four (4) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 4.  Carrier will not assess a

minimum or overtime charge when the move is performed solely at the convenience of the carrier.  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates are computed in 1/4 hour periods.  Fractions of 15 minutes will be considered as 1/4 hour.  

NOTE 3 - When move exceeds 8 hours in the same day, the Saturday rates in Column 3 will apply for all worked performed after 8 hours.  

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

Original Page 31-D 

See                                            

Note AA                                                

Below

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

(continued on next page)

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8927867

A-2025-3054419

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)



Original Page 31-D-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC

(continued from previous page)

NOTE 4 - The following charges will apply for items deemed by the carrier as bulky items:

Safe *                                                                       
(Weight in 

Pounds)

No Steps                                                            

No Slope

Additional Cost 

Per Fight

Long Carry 

Over 75 Feet
Piano *                                                                   
(Type)

No Steps                                                                                       

No Slope

Additional Cost 

Per Fight

Long Carry 

Over 75 Feet

150 - 250 $125.00 $75.00 $50.00 Spinet $225.00 $150.00 $50.00

251 - 400 $175.00 $100.00 $50.00 Baby Grand $375.00 $250.00 $100.00

401 - 600 $225.00 $125.00 $50.00 Player $300.00 $300.00 $150.00

601 - 800 $350.00 $150.00 $75.00 High Back $300.00 $250.00 $125.00

801 & over $475.00 $175.00 $100.00

"Home-Grade"
No Steps                                                            

No Slope

Additional Cost 

Per Fight

Long Carry 

Over 75 Feet
"Pro-Grade"

No Steps                                                                                       

No Slope

Additional Cost 

Per Fight

Long Carry 

Over 75 Feet

Exercise 

Equipment
n/a $50.00 $25.00

Exercise 

Equipment
$125.00 $75.00 $25.00

Woodworking 

Equipment
n/a $50.00 $25.00

Woodworking 

Equipment
$125.00 $75.00 $25.00

Oversized Tool 

Boxes
n/a $50.00 $25.00

Oversized Tool 

Boxes on 

Wheels 
$75.00 n/a $25.00

Arcade Games n/a $50.00 $25.00 Tanning Beds $300.00 $150.00 $25.00

Tanning Beds $125.00 $50.00 $25.00 Jukebox $225.00 $125.00 $25.00

Sauna $150.00 $50.00 $25.00 Arcade Games $225.00 $100.00 $25.00

Pool Table $125.00 $50.00 $25.00 Pool Table $300.00 $125.00 $25.00

*  Weights are based on manufacturer specs

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

Certificate No. A-8927867

A-2025-3054419

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

(continued on next page)

Windsor PA



DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC Windsor PA

(continued from previous page)

NOTE 5 - For any shipment held overnight for the customer's convenience in lieu of storage-in-transit, the following charges will apply:

NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply as follows based on 

the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from the final destination back to the carrier's terminal 

using Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps, MapQuest or TruckRouter.  

0 - 15 miles 1/2 hour

16 - 30 miles 1 hour

31 -45 miles 1 1/2 hours

46 - 60 miles 2 hours

For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 15 miles.  

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

NOTE 1 - LABOR RATE (Item 120) - Labor Rates shown for York County will apply for all counties within Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 2 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - Rates shown under Group 1 will apply for all counties within

Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 3 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (Item 230) - Rates shown under Schedule B will apply for all counties within 

Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 4 - OVERTIME LOADING/UNLOADING (Item 240) - Rates shown for York County will apply for all counties within

Pennsylvania.  

NOTE 5 - ELEVATORS, STAIR CARRY, EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Item 260) - Rate shown under Schedule C will apply for all counties

within Pennsylvania.  

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

STRAIGHT TRUCK - $150.00 per truck per night          COVERED/FLATBED TRAILER - $100.00 per trailer per night

Original Page 31-D-2

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8927867

A-2025-3054419

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)



Original Page 31-D-3

DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC                                      Windsor PA

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariffs Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T & 51-W for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for

shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania distances of forty (40) miles or less and in excess of forty (40) miles.  

PER
▲ PACKING CONTAINER                                                                                   

CHARGES                                                                         

(In Dollars and Cents)

CARTONS:

3 cubic feet Each 4.75

4-1/2 cubic feet Each 5.25

6 cubic feet Each 5.75

CARDBOARD SHEETING (large) Each 5.00

WARDROBE CARTON (large) Each 30.00

WARDROBE CARTON (small) Each 25.00

PAPER (10 pounds bundle) Each 18.00

TAPE (per roll) Each 5.00

CONTRACTOR BAGS (per bag) Each 2.50

MATTRESS BAG (per bag) Each 5.00

BUBBLE WRAP (large bubble or small bubble) Each 60.00

BANKER BOX Each 5.00

SHRINK WRAP OR STRETCH WRAP (up to 1500 feet + labor charge) Each 40.00

TV BOX RENTAL (large) Each 15.00

TV BOX RENTAL (medium) Each 10.00

REMOVE TV FROM WALL Each 75.00

FLOOR COVERING (up to 200 feet + labor charge - Hard Surface or Soft Surface) Each 65.00

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariffs Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T & 51-W for the above carrier, packing & unpacking labor will be

performed at rates of $45.00 per hour for Supervisor/Driver and $40.00 per packer.  Travel time will be assessed using the local hourly

move travel time schedule under NOTE AA on Page 31-D-2.  

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)

DESCRIPTION OF CONTANER

Certificate No. A-8927867

A-2025-3054419



Original Page 31-D-4 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

DELAUTER'S A-1 MOVING, LLC Windsor PA Certificate No. A-8927867

A-2025-3054419

COVERAGE AMOUNT DEDUCTIBLE OPTION PREMIUM

$2,500.00 NO DEDUCTIBLE $275.00

$2,500.00 $150.00 DEDUCTIBLE $175.00

$2,500.00 $300.00 DEDUCTIBLE $75.00

$5,000.00 NO DEDUCTIBLE $400.00

$5,000.00 $250.00 DEDUCTIBLE $200.00

$5,000.00 $400.00 DEDUCTIBLE $100.00

$10,000.00 NO DEDUCTIBLE $525.00

$10,000.00 $325.00 DEDUCTIBLE $250.00

$10,000.00 $500.00 DEDUCTIBLE $125.00

Coverage amount to be determined by customer.  At no time will carrier provide Full-Value Replacement 

Protection in excess of $10,000.00 total coverage.  

VALUATION WHILE SHIPMENT IS IN STORAGE:  Cost per month is 10% of recurring storage charges.  

Ø  Effective July 25, 2025 on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

FULL-VALUE REPLACEMENT PROTECTION

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

ISSUED:  July 24, 2025                                EFFECTIVE:  July 25, 2025 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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